

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6313 OF 2001

BILKISH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents have been served but there is no appearance on their  
behalf.

Put up after four weeks awaiting appearance on behalf of the  
respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master