

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6313 OF 2001

BILKISH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Shri S.K. Gupta is the standing counsel for the United India Insurance Co. Ltd. He has already served a notice but he has not filed his appearance. Therefore, he prays that the matter be taken up after four weeks.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master