

(  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6313 OF 2001

BILKISH Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mihhir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 3.40 P.M. and concluded at 3.45 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 3.55 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)  
Court Master