

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6313 OF 2001

BILKISH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12.03.2008 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.  
The appeal is allowed in part with no order as to costs.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Non Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)